
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

TAR Wednesday, 01 December 2021

M M1/2/3 314 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 PUSH ME Last start Masters winner GAR, 24/11/2021, R5, M 1M 3M 1M M1/2A. Verhagen 488944 45/0335

 2 TILLY'S VISION Last start Masters winner GAR, 20/11/2021, R4, M 1M 3M 2M M2/1/2B. Harmey 490085 12/0260

 3 WILD FLAMES Weighted points score GAR, 26/11/2021, R12, M 4M 5P 3P M3/1L. Walker 495650 13/0163

 4 CUNDLE CHECKBOOK 1 Weighted points score GAR, 26/11/2021, R12, M 5M 1Y 6M M3/1R. Wright 489748 20/0137

 5 RACHEL'S BOY Weighted points score GAR, 13/11/2021, R8, P 7P 1M 4P M3/1A. Verhagen 488939 5/0137

 6 GLENIDOL GIRL 2 Weighted points score GAR, 26/11/2021, R5, P 8P 8Y 4M M3/2L. Gaffney 494754 5/098
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 1 RAVISHING RUBY Last start winner GAR, 27/11/2021, R7, P 1P 1P 2P 4/1/2B. Smoothy 539095 5/4249

 2 GUY KEEPING Last start winner TAR, 25/08/2021, R10, P 1P 3P 5P 4/1/2M. Wall 531288 6/4228

 3 MS VUITTON 1 Weighted points score GOS, 23/11/2021, R10, P 7P 2P 1Y 4/1/1P. Roderick 517386 16/11251

 4 PLEAD INNOCENT 1 Weighted points score GAR, 12/11/2021, R1, P 7P 1P 1Y 4/1/1V. Cassar 524925 7/4183

 5 FIESTA Last start winner GAR, 24/11/2021, R1, P 1P (FEL)P 4P 5/4P. Parrelli 526594 1/0125

 6 TRALEE BAM 2 Last start winner GAR, 20/11/2021, R10, P 1P 5P 8P 5/3M. Mabbott 538129 2/1123

 7 MEAN NIECE Last start winner GAR, 17/11/2021, R2, P 1P 3P 3P 5/4M. Mabbott 540943 1/0110

 8 ROY RIP 1 Last start placegetter GAR, 24/11/2021, R10, P 3P 7P 4P 5/1G. Kelly 528619 9/7171

 9 SWAN'S MAGIC 2 Last start placegetter GAR, 24/11/2021, R9, P 3P 5P 2P 5/4A. Verhagen 531379 5/0160

 10 CANDLES PRINCESS Last start placegetter TAR, 13/10/2021, R7, P 3P 8P 7P 5/3S. Wall 498452 5/1159

 11 LIVIN' LOVIN' Last start placegetter GAR, 24/11/2021, R9, P 2P 4P 1P 5/4P. Parrelli 541362 1/0149

 12 MISS SUPERSONIC Last start placegetter GAR, 24/11/2021, R11, P 2P 3P 8P 5/1K. Heuston 529315 5/3147

 13 MINI MAGNATE Unrequired at last meeting TAR, 13/10/2021, R5, P 8P 7P 2P 5/4L. Walker 544054 1/0137

 14 ZAREEBA Unrequired at last meeting TAR, 13/10/2021, R6, P 7P 6Y 1Y 5/4K. Miller 529606 2/093

 15 REMADOR Unrequired at last meeting TAR, 13/10/2021, R7, P 7P 3Y 6Y 5/4K. Miller 529601 1/077

 16 BOMBER GHOST Weighted points score TAR, 02/10/2021, R9, Y 2Y 1P 6P 5/2R. Stone 536170 3/2192

 17 KINGSTON HOUND Weighted points score KEM, 24/10/2021, R3, Y 3Y (FEL)P 3P 5/2D. Mcgeachie 522732 3/2179

 18 STIMO COMMAND 1 Weighted points score GAR, 24/11/2021, R8, P 5P 2P 1Y 5/4M. Mcguire 538630 2/0166

 19 TRALEE DOMINATOR Weighted points score TAM, 20/11/2021, R6, Y 5Y 3P 5P 5/4P. Midson 517802 2/0162

 20 MIDWAY AMBUSH Weighted points score KEM, 13/11/2021, R6, Y 7Y 2P 2Y 5/4M. Turner 528465 1/0156

 21 DODGE THE HEAT 1 Weighted points score GAR, 12/11/2021, R12, P 7P 6P 1Y 5/2V. Cassar 524922 5/2150

 22 HOLLY DWYER Weighted points score GAR, 24/11/2021, R9, P 7P 2P 1P 5/4A. Verhagen 534602 1/0144

 23 VEGAS GOES BANG Weighted points score COO, 02/10/2021, R12, Y 4Y 2P 4P 5/3T. Forbes 540455 2/1140

 24 REDEEMER'S GIFT 1 Weighted points score BAT, 25/10/2021, R10, P 8P 3P 4P 5/4M. Jobson 537448 1/0140

 25 TOUGH TIRI 2 Weighted points score GAR, 24/11/2021, R8, P 8P 1Y 3Y 5/4M. Turner 500010 3/0133

 26 JOHANSSON Weighted points score MAT, 19/07/2021, R4, P 5P 3P 4P 5/1K. Miller 524910 6/4129

 27 GET UP ALLY Weighted points score GAR, 29/10/2021, R3, P 6P 2P 2Y 5/3H. Hanson 533370 2/1128

 28 MEAN BLAKE Weighted points score GAR, 20/11/2021, R8, P 5P 5P 1P 5/3M. Mabbott 540942 2/1126

 29 NOTHING TO SMART Weighted points score TAR, 13/10/2021, R7, P 7P 6P 1P 5/3L. Croker 526961 2/1123

 30 EMMY DRIVEN 1 Weighted points score KEM, 13/11/2021, R6, Y 6Y 4P 3P 5/4G. Kelly 530202 1/0123

 31 MOE GIBLET 1 Weighted points score GAR, 26/11/2021, R10, P 7P 4P 5P 5/2K. Schmitzer 544395 3/2120
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 32 SMOOTH DOLLAR 2 Weighted points score IPS, 26/11/2021, R5, 3 2P 1P 8P 5/4D. Clarson 533447 1/0118

 33 RAPID COMBUSTION Weighted points score TAR, 13/10/2021, R7, P 6P 5Y 5P 5/2S. Towers 522033 4/2116

 34 RAINING LADIES Weighted points score TAR, 04/08/2021, R9, P 7P 6P 7P 5/2L. Croker 532638 3/2111

 35 MADDY NORTHCOTT 2 Weighted points score GAR, 24/11/2021, R9, P 6P 2Y 8P 5/4G. Kelly 535841 1/0106

 36 CUNDLE EMMA 1 Weighted points score KEM, 13/11/2021, R7, Y 5Y 8P 8P 5/4R. Wright 541473 1/0104

 37 KATE'S DREAM Weighted points score GBN, 16/11/2021, R7, Y 4Y 7P 6P 5/2B. Harmey 527548 3/2103

 38 SHAHTALIA Weighted points score TAR, 23/06/2021, R5, P 7P 4P 8P 5/1D. Solomon 489555 11/4102

 39 GAGAN DOLLY Weighted points score RIS, 27/11/2021, R10, Y 6Y 3Y 6Y 5/4T. Robinson 532394 1/0102

 40 GAGAN ASHER Weighted points score RIS, 27/11/2021, R9, Y 6Y 5Y 4P 5/4T. Robinson 538866 1/0100

 41 GEORGE'S LUCK Weighted points score GRA, 22/10/2021, R3, P 4P 6P 6P 5/4S. Grey 538625 1/099

 42 LANSDOWNE BOY Weighted points score GAR, 20/11/2021, R8, P 6P 3P 4Y 5/4A. Verhagen 536376 2/096

 43 BLAZING BOBBIE 1 Weighted points score GAR, 26/11/2021, R4, P 6P 4P 5P 5/4M. Jobson 535398 1/096

 44 BUNDY ROCKET 2 Weighted points score IPS, 19/11/2021, R7, 3 5P 5P 6P 5/3D. Clarson 531173 5/187

 45 SUNSET SAL Weighted points score KEM, 13/11/2021, R4, Y 5Y 7P 3Y 5/1B. Austin 525245 5/382

 46 IMPRESS SMOKEY 1 Weighted points score KEM, 13/11/2021, R5, Y 4Y 5P 7Y 5/3G. Kelly 533839 2/182

 47 MRS. BEAR Weighted points score GAR, 19/11/2021, R10, P 7P 8P 7P 5/4G. Dunphy 537900 1/081

 48 SYMI FORTUNA 2 Weighted points score GRA, 21/11/2021, R6, P 5P 5P 7P 5/3K. Mackay 541452 2/178

 49 CLANDA'S MISS 1 Weighted points score GAR, 17/11/2021, R8, P 8P 6P 7P 5/3R. Stone 531335 2/172

 50 SKETCHY DAVID Weighted points score KEM, 13/11/2021, R4, Y 4Y 7P 8P 5/2B. Harmey 529981 3/270
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 1 FIESTA Last start winner GAR, 24/11/2021, R1, P 1P (FEL)P 4P 5/4P. Parrelli 526594 1/0125

 2 TRALEE BAM 2 Last start winner GAR, 20/11/2021, R10, P 1P 5P 8P 5/3M. Mabbott 538129 2/1123

 3 MEAN NIECE Last start winner GAR, 17/11/2021, R2, P 1P 3P 3P 5/4M. Mabbott 540943 1/0110

 4 ROY RIP 1 Last start placegetter GAR, 24/11/2021, R10, P 3P 7P 4P 5/1G. Kelly 528619 9/7171

 5 SWAN'S MAGIC 2 Last start placegetter GAR, 24/11/2021, R9, P 3P 5P 2P 5/4A. Verhagen 531379 5/0160

 6 CANDLES PRINCESS Last start placegetter TAR, 13/10/2021, R7, P 3P 8P 7P 5/3S. Wall 498452 5/1159

 7 LIVIN' LOVIN' Last start placegetter GAR, 24/11/2021, R9, P 2P 4P 1P 5/4P. Parrelli 541362 1/0149

 8 MISS SUPERSONIC Last start placegetter GAR, 24/11/2021, R11, P 2P 3P 8P 5/1K. Heuston 529315 5/3147

 9 MINI MAGNATE Unrequired at last meeting TAR, 13/10/2021, R5, P 8P 7P 2P 5/4L. Walker 544054 1/0137

 10 ZAREEBA Unrequired at last meeting TAR, 13/10/2021, R6, P 7P 6Y 1Y 5/4K. Miller 529606 2/093

 11 REMADOR Unrequired at last meeting TAR, 13/10/2021, R7, P 7P 3Y 6Y 5/4K. Miller 529601 1/077

 12 BOMBER GHOST Weighted points score TAR, 02/10/2021, R9, Y 2Y 1P 6P 5/2R. Stone 536170 3/2192

 13 KINGSTON HOUND Weighted points score KEM, 24/10/2021, R3, Y 3Y (FEL)P 3P 5/2D. Mcgeachie 522732 3/2179

 14 STIMO COMMAND 1 Weighted points score GAR, 24/11/2021, R8, P 5P 2P 1Y 5/4M. Mcguire 538630 2/0166

 15 TRALEE DOMINATOR Weighted points score TAM, 20/11/2021, R6, Y 5Y 3P 5P 5/4P. Midson 517802 2/0162

 16 MIDWAY AMBUSH Weighted points score KEM, 13/11/2021, R6, Y 7Y 2P 2Y 5/4M. Turner 528465 1/0156

 17 DODGE THE HEAT 1 Weighted points score GAR, 12/11/2021, R12, P 7P 6P 1Y 5/2V. Cassar 524922 5/2150

 18 HOLLY DWYER Weighted points score GAR, 24/11/2021, R9, P 7P 2P 1P 5/4A. Verhagen 534602 1/0144

 19 VEGAS GOES BANG Weighted points score COO, 02/10/2021, R12, Y 4Y 2P 4P 5/3T. Forbes 540455 2/1140

 20 REDEEMER'S GIFT 1 Weighted points score BAT, 25/10/2021, R10, P 8P 3P 4P 5/4M. Jobson 537448 1/0140

 21 TOUGH TIRI 2 Weighted points score GAR, 24/11/2021, R8, P 8P 1Y 3Y 5/4M. Turner 500010 3/0133

 22 JOHANSSON Weighted points score MAT, 19/07/2021, R4, P 5P 3P 4P 5/1K. Miller 524910 6/4129

 23 GET UP ALLY Weighted points score GAR, 29/10/2021, R3, P 6P 2P 2Y 5/3H. Hanson 533370 2/1128

 24 MEAN BLAKE Weighted points score GAR, 20/11/2021, R8, P 5P 5P 1P 5/3M. Mabbott 540942 2/1126

 25 NOTHING TO SMART Weighted points score TAR, 13/10/2021, R7, P 7P 6P 1P 5/3L. Croker 526961 2/1123

 26 EMMY DRIVEN 1 Weighted points score KEM, 13/11/2021, R6, Y 6Y 4P 3P 5/4G. Kelly 530202 1/0123

 27 MOE GIBLET 1 Weighted points score GAR, 26/11/2021, R10, P 7P 4P 5P 5/2K. Schmitzer 544395 3/2120

 28 SMOOTH DOLLAR 2 Weighted points score IPS, 26/11/2021, R5, 3 2P 1P 8P 5/4D. Clarson 533447 1/0118

 29 RAPID COMBUSTION Weighted points score TAR, 13/10/2021, R7, P 6P 5Y 5P 5/2S. Towers 522033 4/2116

 30 RAINING LADIES Weighted points score TAR, 04/08/2021, R9, P 7P 6P 7P 5/2L. Croker 532638 3/2111

 31 MADDY NORTHCOTT 2 Weighted points score GAR, 24/11/2021, R9, P 6P 2Y 8P 5/4G. Kelly 535841 1/0106
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 32 CUNDLE EMMA 1 Weighted points score KEM, 13/11/2021, R7, Y 5Y 8P 8P 5/4R. Wright 541473 1/0104

 33 KATE'S DREAM Weighted points score GBN, 16/11/2021, R7, Y 4Y 7P 6P 5/2B. Harmey 527548 3/2103

 34 SHAHTALIA Weighted points score TAR, 23/06/2021, R5, P 7P 4P 8P 5/1D. Solomon 489555 11/4102

 35 GAGAN DOLLY Weighted points score RIS, 27/11/2021, R10, Y 6Y 3Y 6Y 5/4T. Robinson 532394 1/0102

 36 GAGAN ASHER Weighted points score RIS, 27/11/2021, R9, Y 6Y 5Y 4P 5/4T. Robinson 538866 1/0100

 37 GEORGE'S LUCK Weighted points score GRA, 22/10/2021, R3, P 4P 6P 6P 5/4S. Grey 538625 1/099

 38 LANSDOWNE BOY Weighted points score GAR, 20/11/2021, R8, P 6P 3P 4Y 5/4A. Verhagen 536376 2/096

 39 BLAZING BOBBIE 1 Weighted points score GAR, 26/11/2021, R4, P 6P 4P 5P 5/4M. Jobson 535398 1/096

 40 BUNDY ROCKET 2 Weighted points score IPS, 19/11/2021, R7, 3 5P 5P 6P 5/3D. Clarson 531173 5/187

 41 SUNSET SAL Weighted points score KEM, 13/11/2021, R4, Y 5Y 7P 3Y 5/1B. Austin 525245 5/382

 42 IMPRESS SMOKEY 1 Weighted points score KEM, 13/11/2021, R5, Y 4Y 5P 7Y 5/3G. Kelly 533839 2/182

 43 MRS. BEAR Weighted points score GAR, 19/11/2021, R10, P 7P 8P 7P 5/4G. Dunphy 537900 1/081

 44 SYMI FORTUNA 2 Weighted points score GRA, 21/11/2021, R6, P 5P 5P 7P 5/3K. Mackay 541452 2/178

 45 CLANDA'S MISS 1 Weighted points score GAR, 17/11/2021, R8, P 8P 6P 7P 5/3R. Stone 531335 2/172

 46 SKETCHY DAVID Weighted points score KEM, 13/11/2021, R4, Y 4Y 7P 8P 5/2B. Harmey 529981 3/270
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 1 COASTAL ALLY Last start placegetter GAR, 24/11/2021, R4, P 3P 5P 2Y 1/1H. Hanson 533377 9/7312

 2 FABIO LASS 2 Last start winner GAR, 24/11/2021, R12, P 1P 2P 5P 3/1/2H. Hanson 520942 24/21288

 3 MAD STAN Last start placegetter GRA, 22/10/2021, R6, P 3P 6P 6P 3/1/1S. Grey 508655 7/5194

 4 TUESDAY ROSE Weighted points score GAR, 29/10/2021, R11, P 7P 1P 5P 3/1/1H. Hanson 533373 7/6204

 5 JOHN'S CALL Weighted points score RIS, 27/11/2021, R8, Y 4Y 1Y 3P 3/1/1T. Robinson 532392 7/5160

 6 RAVISHING RUBY Last start winner GAR, 27/11/2021, R7, P 1P 1P 2P 4/1/2B. Smoothy 539095 5/4249

 7 GUY KEEPING Last start winner TAR, 25/08/2021, R10, P 1P 3P 5P 4/1/2M. Wall 531288 6/4228

 8 MS VUITTON 1 Weighted points score GOS, 23/11/2021, R10, P 7P 2P 1Y 4/1/1P. Roderick 517386 16/11251

 9 PLEAD INNOCENT 1 Weighted points score GAR, 12/11/2021, R1, P 7P 1P 1Y 4/1/1V. Cassar 524925 7/4183
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 1 ACHIRA Last start placegetter TAR, 18/08/2021, R2, P 2P 8P 2P M/1P. Dalton 537388 0/0134

 2 ARIAH'S GIRL 2 Last start placegetter GAR, 17/11/2021, R3, P 3P 2P M/1T. Forbes 540246 0/0132

 3 YOUNG GHOST 1 Last start placegetter GAR, 17/11/2021, R2, P 3P 4P 2P M/1R. Stone 536173 0/0118

 4 THIRTIES GIRL 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts TAR, 13/10/2021, R2, P 7P 8P 2P M/1L. Gaffney 540253 0/086

 5 WILD NATE Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GAR, 19/11/2021, R3, P 5P 2P 5P M/1A. Verhagen 545199 0/084

 6 DOUBLE TALK 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts KEM, 13/11/2021, R2, Y 6P 2Y 5Y M/1R. Wright 540248 0/082

 7 BLUE BOLT BEAUTY 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts KEM, 13/11/2021, R1, Y 7P 3Y 6P M/1T. Forbes 544823 0/062

 8 CHELSEA'S PRIDE 1 Unplaced after 1 start KEM, 13/11/2021, R1, Y 6Y M/1A. Adams 540247 0/042

 9 GILDED GOAT Weighted points score RIC, 20/10/2021, R2, P 7P 6P 7P M/1N. Lyford 541398 0/086

 10 PRINCE STIMO 1 Weighted points score KEM, 13/11/2021, R1, Y 4Y 6P 4P M/1M. Mcguire 538631 0/067

 11 MAJOR HOPE 2 Weighted points score GAR, 26/11/2021, R1, P 4P 4Y 4P M/1A. Verhagen 529738 0/066

 12 ELUSIVE CATCH 2 Weighted points score DAP, 25/11/2021, R1, P 4P 7P 8P M/1N. Lyford 541391 0/049

 13 CUDDLES FOR MUM 2 Weighted points score GAR, 27/11/2021, R2, P 6P 8P 7P M/1B. Smoothy 541425 0/049

 14 CLASS CLOWN Weighted points score DAP, 25/11/2021, R1, P 7P 7P 5P M/1N. Lyford 541397 0/042

 15 GAGAN STACEY LEE Weighted points score GUN, 23/09/2021, R3, P 8P 8P 5P M/1T. Robinson 538869 0/040

 16 SIMPLY ORSON 2 Weighted points score GAR, 27/11/2021, R3, P 8P 8P 7P M/1B. Smoothy 543119 0/038

 17 KEY BON Weighted points score DAP, 25/11/2021, R2, P 7P 8P 6P M/1N. Lyford 541393 0/038

 18 TRALEE THANOS Weighted points score GUN, 18/11/2021, R2, P 7P 7P 7Y M/1M. Mabbott 538127 0/036
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 1 MY GHOST 2 Last start placegetter GAR, 10/11/2021, R9, P 2P 4P 8P 4/1/1R. Stone 536167 5/4192

 2 PERFECT NANGAR Dropping in grade GRA, 28/11/2021, R11, P 4P 6P 2P 4/1/2R. Bender 525551 11/6225

 3 VICIOUS Dropping in grade GAR, 30/10/2021, R3, P 5P 4P 6P 4/1/2D. Solomon 534260 10/8111

 4 MS VUITTON 2 Weighted points score GOS, 23/11/2021, R10, P 7P 2P 1Y 4/1/1P. Roderick 517386 16/11251

 5 PLEAD INNOCENT 2 Weighted points score GAR, 12/11/2021, R1, P 7P 1P 1Y 4/1/1V. Cassar 524925 7/4183

 6 TRALEE BAM 1 Last start winner GAR, 20/11/2021, R10, P 1P 5P 8P 5/3M. Mabbott 538129 2/1123

 7 ROY RIP 2 Last start placegetter GAR, 24/11/2021, R10, P 3P 7P 4P 5/1G. Kelly 528619 9/7171

 8 EMMY'S ME MUM 2 Last start placegetter GAR, 24/11/2021, R7, P 2P 8P 5P 5/3K. Heuston 532806 2/1165

 9 SWAN'S MAGIC 1 Last start placegetter GAR, 24/11/2021, R9, P 3P 5P 2P 5/4A. Verhagen 531379 5/0160

 10 MAJOR BLIP Last start placegetter GOS, 23/11/2021, R5, P 3P 3P 6P 5/3A. Verhagen 508706 4/1135

 11 BAD BOY SMOOTH Last start placegetter GAR, 27/11/2021, R6, P 2P 6P 5P 5/2B. Smoothy 529276 5/2106

 12 STIMO COMMAND 2 Weighted points score GAR, 24/11/2021, R8, P 5P 2P 1Y 5/4M. Mcguire 538630 2/0166

 13 TOOL TIME TOMMY Weighted points score GAR, 05/11/2021, R9, P 5P 3P 4P 5/2K. Heuston 532804 3/2159

 14 DODGE THE HEAT 2 Weighted points score GAR, 12/11/2021, R12, P 7P 6P 1Y 5/2V. Cassar 524922 5/2150

 15 TIRI LEVI 2 Weighted points score GAR, 24/11/2021, R7, P 7P 2Y 7P 5/2M. Turner 500009 11/2141

 16 REDEEMER'S GIFT 2 Weighted points score BAT, 25/10/2021, R10, P 8P 3P 4P 5/4M. Jobson 537448 1/0140

 17 CUNDLE CHECKBOOK 2 Weighted points score GAR, 26/11/2021, R12, M 5M 1Y 6M 5/2R. Wright 489748 20/2137

 18 TOUGH TIRI 1 Weighted points score GAR, 24/11/2021, R8, P 8P 1Y 3Y 5/4M. Turner 500010 3/0133

 19 GREAT FIGHTER 2 Weighted points score GAR, 24/11/2021, R8, P 6P 4P 2P 5/4G. Kelly 508720 3/0131

 20 EMMY DRIVEN 2 Weighted points score KEM, 13/11/2021, R6, Y 6Y 4P 3P 5/4G. Kelly 530202 1/0123

 21 MOE GIBLET 2 Weighted points score GAR, 26/11/2021, R10, P 7P 4P 5P 5/2K. Schmitzer 544395 3/2120

 22 SMOOTH DOLLAR 1 Weighted points score IPS, 26/11/2021, R5, 3 2P 1P 8P 5/4D. Clarson 533447 1/0118

 23 MADDY NORTHCOTT 1 Weighted points score GAR, 24/11/2021, R9, P 6P 2Y 8P 5/4G. Kelly 535841 1/0106

 24 CUNDLE EMMA 2 Weighted points score KEM, 13/11/2021, R7, Y 5Y 8P 8P 5/4R. Wright 541473 1/0104

 25 TAN CAN GO 2 Weighted points score TAR, 13/10/2021, R9, P 6P 2P 6Y 5/4L. Gaffney 526358 4/099

 26 IZZY'S MAGIC 2 Weighted points score KEM, 13/11/2021, R7, Y 6Y 1Y 4P 5/4M. Turner 542244 1/096

 27 BLAZING BOBBIE 2 Weighted points score GAR, 26/11/2021, R4, P 6P 4P 5P 5/4M. Jobson 535398 1/096

 28 BUNDY ROCKET 1 Weighted points score IPS, 19/11/2021, R7, 3 5P 5P 6P 5/3D. Clarson 531173 5/187

 29 IMPRESS SMOKEY 2 Weighted points score KEM, 13/11/2021, R5, Y 4Y 5P 7Y 5/3G. Kelly 533839 2/182

 30 ROYAL REDEEMER Weighted points score GAR, 19/11/2021, R7, P 7P 5P 4P 5/4B. Smoothy 537447 1/081

 31 THANKS FOR THAT Weighted points score MAT, 15/11/2021, R4, P 4P 4Y 5P 5/4B. Smoothy 527734 5/081
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 32 PUNK 2 Weighted points score RIS, 20/11/2021, R7, Y 8Y 7P 8P 5/4A. Smith 507507 1/081

 33 SYMI FORTUNA 3 Weighted points score GRA, 21/11/2021, R6, P 5P 5P 7P 5/3K. Mackay 541452 2/178

 34 STORM RAZOR Weighted points score RIC, 19/11/2021, R8, P 6P 3Y 6P 5/4B. Harmey 532322 1/076

 35 CLANDA'S MISS 2 Weighted points score GAR, 17/11/2021, R8, P 8P 6P 7P 5/3R. Stone 531335 2/172
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P 5 392 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 TRALEE BAM 1 Last start winner GAR, 20/11/2021, R10, P 1P 5P 8P 5/3M. Mabbott 538129 2/1123

 2 ROY RIP 2 Last start placegetter GAR, 24/11/2021, R10, P 3P 7P 4P 5/1G. Kelly 528619 9/7171

 3 EMMY'S ME MUM 2 Last start placegetter GAR, 24/11/2021, R7, P 2P 8P 5P 5/3K. Heuston 532806 2/1165

 4 SWAN'S MAGIC 1 Last start placegetter GAR, 24/11/2021, R9, P 3P 5P 2P 5/4A. Verhagen 531379 5/0160

 5 MAJOR BLIP Last start placegetter GOS, 23/11/2021, R5, P 3P 3P 6P 5/3A. Verhagen 508706 4/1135

 6 BAD BOY SMOOTH Last start placegetter GAR, 27/11/2021, R6, P 2P 6P 5P 5/2B. Smoothy 529276 5/2106

 7 STIMO COMMAND 2 Weighted points score GAR, 24/11/2021, R8, P 5P 2P 1Y 5/4M. Mcguire 538630 2/0166

 8 TOOL TIME TOMMY Weighted points score GAR, 05/11/2021, R9, P 5P 3P 4P 5/2K. Heuston 532804 3/2159

 9 DODGE THE HEAT 2 Weighted points score GAR, 12/11/2021, R12, P 7P 6P 1Y 5/2V. Cassar 524922 5/2150

 10 TIRI LEVI 2 Weighted points score GAR, 24/11/2021, R7, P 7P 2Y 7P 5/2M. Turner 500009 11/2141

 11 REDEEMER'S GIFT 2 Weighted points score BAT, 25/10/2021, R10, P 8P 3P 4P 5/4M. Jobson 537448 1/0140

 12 CUNDLE CHECKBOOK 2 Weighted points score GAR, 26/11/2021, R12, M 5M 1Y 6M 5/2R. Wright 489748 20/2137

 13 TOUGH TIRI 1 Weighted points score GAR, 24/11/2021, R8, P 8P 1Y 3Y 5/4M. Turner 500010 3/0133

 14 GREAT FIGHTER 2 Weighted points score GAR, 24/11/2021, R8, P 6P 4P 2P 5/4G. Kelly 508720 3/0131

 15 EMMY DRIVEN 2 Weighted points score KEM, 13/11/2021, R6, Y 6Y 4P 3P 5/4G. Kelly 530202 1/0123

 16 MOE GIBLET 2 Weighted points score GAR, 26/11/2021, R10, P 7P 4P 5P 5/2K. Schmitzer 544395 3/2120

 17 SMOOTH DOLLAR 1 Weighted points score IPS, 26/11/2021, R5, 3 2P 1P 8P 5/4D. Clarson 533447 1/0118

 18 MADDY NORTHCOTT 1 Weighted points score GAR, 24/11/2021, R9, P 6P 2Y 8P 5/4G. Kelly 535841 1/0106

 19 CUNDLE EMMA 2 Weighted points score KEM, 13/11/2021, R7, Y 5Y 8P 8P 5/4R. Wright 541473 1/0104

 20 TAN CAN GO 2 Weighted points score TAR, 13/10/2021, R9, P 6P 2P 6Y 5/4L. Gaffney 526358 4/099

 21 BLAZING BOBBIE 2 Weighted points score GAR, 26/11/2021, R4, P 6P 4P 5P 5/4M. Jobson 535398 1/096

 22 IZZY'S MAGIC 2 Weighted points score KEM, 13/11/2021, R7, Y 6Y 1Y 4P 5/4M. Turner 542244 1/096

 23 BUNDY ROCKET 1 Weighted points score IPS, 19/11/2021, R7, 3 5P 5P 6P 5/3D. Clarson 531173 5/187

 24 IMPRESS SMOKEY 2 Weighted points score KEM, 13/11/2021, R5, Y 4Y 5P 7Y 5/3G. Kelly 533839 2/182

 25 THANKS FOR THAT Weighted points score MAT, 15/11/2021, R4, P 4P 4Y 5P 5/4B. Smoothy 527734 5/081

 26 PUNK 2 Weighted points score RIS, 20/11/2021, R7, Y 8Y 7P 8P 5/4A. Smith 507507 1/081

 27 ROYAL REDEEMER Weighted points score GAR, 19/11/2021, R7, P 7P 5P 4P 5/4B. Smoothy 537447 1/081

 28 SYMI FORTUNA 3 Weighted points score GRA, 21/11/2021, R6, P 5P 5P 7P 5/3K. Mackay 541452 2/178

 29 STORM RAZOR Weighted points score RIC, 19/11/2021, R8, P 6P 3Y 6P 5/4B. Harmey 532322 1/076

 30 CLANDA'S MISS 2 Weighted points score GAR, 17/11/2021, R8, P 8P 6P 7P 5/3R. Stone 531335 2/172
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 1 ARIAH'S GIRL 1 Last start placegetter GAR, 17/11/2021, R3, P 3P 2P M/1T. Forbes 540246 0/0132

 2 ARCTIC AGRIPPA 2 Last start placegetter MAT, 22/11/2021, R1, P 3P 8Y 3Y M/1A. Smith 540497 0/082

 3 BUMPY BILL 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts KEM, 24/10/2021, R1, Y 4P 5P 2Y M/1G. Kelly 534286 0/0107

 4 CHATTING 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts LIT, 01/05/2021, R4, Y 5Y 7P 3Y M/1M. Jobson 537445 0/097

 5 THIRTIES GIRL 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts TAR, 13/10/2021, R2, P 7P 8P 2P M/1L. Gaffney 540253 0/086

 6 DOUBLE TALK 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts KEM, 13/11/2021, R2, Y 6P 2Y 5Y M/1R. Wright 540248 0/082

 7 INDIGO LEE 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GRA, 31/10/2021, R3, P 7P 3P 5P M/1R. Godwin 527897 0/072

 8 BLUE BOLT BEAUTY 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts KEM, 13/11/2021, R1, Y 7P 3Y 6P M/1T. Forbes 544823 0/062

 9 CHELSEA'S PRIDE 2 Unplaced after 1 start KEM, 13/11/2021, R1, Y 6Y M/1A. Adams 540247 0/042

 10 PRINCE STIMO 2 Weighted points score KEM, 13/11/2021, R1, Y 4Y 6P 4P M/1M. Mcguire 538631 0/067

 11 MAJOR HOPE 1 Weighted points score GAR, 26/11/2021, R1, P 4P 4Y 4P M/1A. Verhagen 529738 0/066

 12 FLAMMA VICIOUS 2 Weighted points score RIS, 20/11/2021, R2, Y 5Y 4Y 5Y M/1A. Smith 540495 0/056

 13 CUDDLES FOR MUM 1 Weighted points score GAR, 27/11/2021, R2, P 6P 8P 7P M/1B. Smoothy 541425 0/049

 14 SIMPLY ORSON 1 Weighted points score GAR, 27/11/2021, R3, P 8P 8P 7P M/1B. Smoothy 543119 0/038
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 1 VOID Grade order Grade 5 3P 1P 1P 5/2M. Turner 522724 4/2234

 2 SALANA Grade order Grade 5 7P 4P 1P 5/1N. Goodwin 537565 8/3219

 3 VICTOR SANNETTE Grade order Grade 5 1P 3P 3P 5/4K. Johnson 538628 3/0201

 4 ANGRY MONSOON Grade order Grade 5 1P 5P 2P 5/2N. Goodwin 507535 8/2192

 5 MY GHOST 1 Grade order Grade 5 2P 4P 8P 5/4R. Stone 536167 5/0192

 6 WILDE LILY Grade order Grade 5 7P 2P 3P 5/3M. Mabbott 533648 4/1180

 7 EMMY'S ME MUM 1 Grade order Grade 5 2P 8P 5P 5/4K. Heuston 532806 2/0165

 8 METRO MIKE Grade order Grade 5 5P 7P 4P 5/2T. Hong 527342 5/2162

 9 BYE FOR ALL Grade order Grade 5 (FEL)P 3P 7P 5/2K. Schmitzer 529025 4/2147

 10 TIRI LEVI 1 Grade order Grade 5 7P 2Y 7P 5/3M. Turner 500009 11/1141

 11 RUBY SANNETTE Grade order Grade 5 7P 5P 4P 5/2K. Johnson 538629 3/2138

 12 SHE'S SHREWD Grade order Grade 5 2P 7P 7P 5/3N. Goodwin 537395 3/1135

 13 STRAWBERRY ELLY Grade order Grade 5 5P 4P 4P 5/1S. Grey 529915 4/3135

 14 GREAT FIGHTER 1 Grade order Grade 5 6P 4P 2P 5/2G. Kelly 508720 3/2131

 15 UNIDENTIFIED Grade order Grade 5 7P 1C 2P 5/4L. Walker 538085 1/0122

 16 TAKE THE LOLLIES Grade order Grade 5 6P 8P 5P 5/4A. Zarb 529931 3/0102

 17 TAN CAN GO 1 Grade order Grade 5 6P 2P 6Y 5/1L. Gaffney 526358 4/399

 18 GLENIDOL GIRL 1 Grade order Grade 5 8P 8Y 4M 5/2L. Gaffney 494754 5/298

 19 IZZY'S MAGIC 1 Grade order Grade 5 6Y 1Y 4P 5/4M. Turner 542244 1/096

 20 PUNK 1 Grade order Grade 5 8Y 7P 8P 5/4A. Smith 507507 1/081

 21 FENNEL Grade order Grade 5 6P 7C 4Y 5/3J. Goddard 532434 3/181

 22 SWEET ARI Grade order Grade 5 4C 5P 8P 5/4J. Goddard 526985 3/079

 23 SYMI FORTUNA 1 Grade order Grade 5 5P 5P 7P 5/4K. Mackay 541452 2/078

 24 ZARABELLA Grade order Grade 5 8P 7Y 6Y 5/4A. Shearman 522719 4/078

 25 GUIDED BY SOUL Grade order Grade 5 5P 6P 7P 5/1J. Savage 531055 6/369
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 1 BACK OFF BRO Last start placegetter GAR, 27/11/2021, R1, P 2P 8P 7P M/1B. Smoothy 541426 0/058

 2 YOUNG GHOST 2 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts GAR, 17/11/2021, R2, P

GAR, 03/11/2021, R2, P

3P 4P 2P M/1R. Stone 536173 0/0118

 3 ARCTIC AGRIPPA 1 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts MAT, 22/11/2021, R1, P

RIS, 09/11/2021, R1, Y

3P 8Y 3Y M/1A. Smith 540497 0/082

 4 BUMPY BILL 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts KEM, 24/10/2021, R1, Y 4P 5P 2Y M/1G. Kelly 534286 0/0107

 5 CHATTING 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts LIT, 01/05/2021, R4, Y 5Y 7P 3Y M/1M. Jobson 537445 0/097

 6 TEENY TURNER Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts TAR, 02/10/2021, R3, Y 4P 3Y 5P M/1M. Turner 541478 0/089

 7 MR. ALOYSIUS Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts MAT, 22/11/2021, R2, P 5P 2P 4P M/1L. Walker 545275 0/088

 8 INDIGO LEE 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GRA, 31/10/2021, R3, P 7P 3P 5P M/1R. Godwin 527897 0/072

 9 FLAMMA VICIOUS 1 Weighted points score RIS, 20/11/2021, R2, Y 5Y 4Y 5Y M/1A. Smith 540495 0/056

 10 ELUSIVE CATCH 1 Weighted points score DAP, 25/11/2021, R1, P 4P 7P 8P M/1N. Lyford 541391 0/049

 11 SHIMMY DEBACLE Weighted points score GRA, 14/11/2021, R2, P 8P 7Y M/1G. Baldwin 533089 0/030
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 1 ALTISSIMO Weighted points score MOR, 01/05/2021, R5, Y 6Y 3Y 7P 5/1C. Last 522439 4/3125
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 1 FABIO LASS 1 Last start winner GAR, 24/11/2021, R12, P 1P 2P 5P 3/1/2H. Hanson 520942 24/21288
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